Antenna System (DAS) at the Greek Theatre (Project), as described in the Summary of 
the Report;

Approve the Agreement between RAP and Verizon Wireless, for an initial term of ten 
(10) years with options to extend tor three (3) additional five-year terms, at an initial first 
year rale of Two-Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($2,300.00) per month with annuat 
rate adjustments of three percent (3%) for each year thereafter, including throughout any 
extension terms;

Direct Ihe Board Secretary to transmit the proposed Agreement to the Mayor and City 
Council for approval, subject to approval of tire City Attorney as to form;

[...]

party's respective roles, responsibilities, and financial relationship with respect to the installation 
and operation of a neutral host DAS at the Greek Theatre. The term of the proposed 
Agreement commences upon an initial term of ten (10) years with option to extend for three (3) 
additional five-year terms at the rate of Two Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($2,300.00) per 
month with annual rate adjustments of three percent (3%) for each year thereafter, including 
throughout any extension terms.

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT

RAP staff has determined that the proposed installation and operation of a neutral host DAS at

[...]

dba Verizon Wireless 
180 Washington Valley Road 
Bedminster, New Jersey 07921 
Attention: Network Real Estate

Telephone Number: (866) 862-4404

SECTION 2. LEASE OF PREMISES

CITY leases to LESSEE: (A) a certain portion of the Property containing approximately two hundred 
seventy-two (272) square feet including the air space above such room/cabinet/ground space (the 
“Equipment Space") within the area depicted on attached Exhibit 1, which shall include space for the 
head-end equipment for the DAS, as well as space for LESSEE’S proprietary telecommunications